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HCONRES 77
Recognizing the 70th anniversary of the establishment of the United Nations.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Sep 16, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.  (Sep 16, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-concurrent-resolution/77 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (34 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Beyer, Donald S., Jr. [D-VA-8] D · VA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-20] D · CA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Sep 16, 2015

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-15] D · NY Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-13] D · MI Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-17] D · CA Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] D · MA Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Oct 9, 2015

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Oct 9, 2015

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Oct 16, 2015

Rep. Dingell, Debbie [D-MI-12] D · MI Oct 16, 2015

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Oct 16, 2015

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Jan 8, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Sep 16, 2015
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 16, 2015) 

Recognizes: (1) the 70th anniversary of the establishment of the United Nations (U.N.), and (2) the critical role it plays in

maintaining international peace.

Applauds the U.N. for: (1) its leadership in addressing global health crises, including the global fight against HIV/AIDS;

and (2) its response to humanitarian crises, which resulted in escalation of displacements in countries such as Syria, Iraq,

South Sudan, Somalia, Nigeria, Liberia, and Cote d'Ivoire.

Commends the U.N. for its commitment to eradicating poverty and hunger.

Urges the President to issue a proclamation calling on the people of the United States to observe the 70th anniversary of

the U.N. with appropriate activities.

Actions Timeline

Sep 16, 2015: Introduced in House
Sep 16, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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